CEMETERY PRICE LIST

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MUSKOKA LAKES

1. Sale of Interment Rights on Burial Lots and C&M (Care and Maintenance)

Section

Foot's Bay
Glen Orchard

Milford Bay
Port Carling
Torrance

Ufford
Ullswater
Ziska

Section

Foot's Bay
Glen Orchard

Milford Bay
Port Carling
Torrance

Ufford
Ullswater
Ziska

2. Sale of Interment Rights in Niche and C&M (Care and Maintenance)(Not Available)

Level
A

B
C
D

Residents of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

Lot Size

Full Cremation
10' X 4'

10'x 5" or 10'x 4'

5 x 5-Not Available
10'x 4'

5 x 5’-Not Available
10'x 4'

5 x5

10'x4'or 8'x 4'

8 x4

8 x4

$ 210.00

$ 210.00

$ 210.00

Price
Full Lot C&M
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 150.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 150.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 150.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00
$ 350.00 $ 250.00

Non-Residents of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

Lot Size

Full Cremation
10' X 4'

10'x 5" or10'x 4'
5 x 5’-Not Available
10'x 4'

5 x 5’-Not Available
10'x 4'

5x5

10'x4'or 8' x 4'

8' x4

8' x4

$ 390.00
$ 390.00

$ 390.00

Interment Rights

Price
Full Lot C&M
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 160.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 160.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 160.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00
$ 650.00 $ 260.00

Care & Maintenance

$900.00 $ 135.00
$900.00 $ 135.00
$ 725.00 $ 108.75
$ 545.00 $ 100.00

Total Sale

AR A AR A A AR A

600.00
600.00
360.00
600.00
360.00
600.00
360.00
600.00
600.00
600.00

Total Sale

R AR AR A AR AR oA

910.00
910.00
550.00
910.00
550.00
910.00
550.00
910.00
910.00
910.00

Total Sale
$ 1135.00
$ 1135.00
$ 833.75
$ 645.00
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3. Marker/Monument Care and Maintenance

A Care and Maintenance fee will be collected prior to installation of a marker/monument.

a. Flat marker measuring less than 1,116.3 sg.cm. (173 sq.in.) $ 0.00
b. Flat marker measuring over 1,116.3 sq.cm. (173 sq.in.) $ 50.00
C. Upright monument measuring more than 1.22 m. (4 ft.)

or less in height or length, including the base $100.00
d. Upright monument measuring more than 1.22m. (4 ft.) \

either in height or length, including the base $200.00

4. Interment (Charge to open and close lot)

a. Adult $500.00
b. Child (up to the age of 12 years) $300.00
C. Cremated remains $150.00

5. Extra Charges (for interment)

Interments for Adults, Children or Cremated Remains, on Saturdays or after
3:45 p.m. on weekdays shall be an additional charge of: $200.00

6. Disinterment & Reinterment

a Disinterment and reinterment within the same cemetery $1150.00
b. Disinterment and reinterment in another Township cemetery $1300.00
C. Disinterment only (reinterment by others) $ 600.00
7. Transfer Fee $100.00

Transfer fee to be $100.00 per lot for all services and documents in connection with transfer of ownership of plot or lot
and issuance of new Certificate of Interment Rights.

8. Corner Markers $140.00

Installation of 6" x 6" x 4" corner markers by the Township, including supply:

NOTE * All fees are subject to HST (Harmonized Sales Tax).

Cemetery Price List
Page 2 of 2



