# CEMETERY PRICE LIST THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MUSKOKA LAKES

# 1. Sale of Interment Rights on Burial Lots and C&M (Care and Maintenance)

## Residents of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

	Lot Size		Price		
Section	Full	Cremation	Full Lot	C & M	Total Sale
Foot's Bay	10' X 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
Glen Orchard	10' x 5' or 10' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
	5' x 5'-Not Available	\$ 210.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 360.00
Milford Bay	10' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
Port Carling	5' x 5'-Not Available	\$ 210.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 360.00
Torrance	10' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
	5' x 5'	\$ 210.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 360.00
Ufford	10' x 4' or 8' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
Ullswater	8' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00
Ziska	8' x 4'		\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00

## Non-Residents of the Township of Muskoka Lakes

	Lot Size	Price			
Section	Full	Cremation	Full Lot	C & M	Total Sale
Foot's Bay	10' X 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
Glen Orchard	10' x 5' or 10' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
	5' x 5'-Not Available	\$ 390.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 550.00
Milford Bay	10' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
Port Carling	5' x 5'-Not Available	\$ 390.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 550.00
Torrance	10' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
	5' x 5'	\$ 390.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 550.00
Ufford	10' x 4' or 8' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
Ullswater	8' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00
Ziska	8' x 4'		\$ 650.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 910.00

## 2. Sale of Interment Rights in Niche and C&M (Care and Maintenance)(Not Available)

Level	Interment Rights	Care & Maintenance	Total Sale
Α	\$ 900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1135.00
В	\$ 900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1135.00
С	\$ 725.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 833.75
D	\$ 545.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 645.00

#### 3. Marker/Monument Care and Maintenance

A Care and Maintenance fee will be collected prior to installation of a marker/monument.

a. b.	Flat marker measuring less than 1,116.3 sq.cm. (173 sq.in.) Flat marker measuring over 1,116.3 sq.cm. (173 sq.in.)	\$ \$	0.00 50.00
C.	Upright monument measuring more than 1.22 m. (4 ft.) or less in height or length, including the base	\$	100.00
d.	Upright monument measuring more than 1.22m. (4 ft.) \		
	either in height or length, including the base	\$	200.00

# 4. Interment (Charge to open and close lot)

a.	Adult	\$500.00
b.	Child (up to the age of 12 years)	\$300.00
C.	Cremated remains	\$150.00

## 5. Extra Charges (for interment)

Interments for Adults, Children or Cremated Remains, on Saturdays or after 3:45 p.m. on weekdays shall be an additional charge of: \$200.00

#### 6. Disinterment & Reinterment

a.	Disinterment and reinterment within the same cemetery	\$1150.00
b.	Disinterment and reinterment in another Township cemetery	\$1300.00
c.	Disinterment only (reinterment by others)	\$ 600.00

7. Transfer Fee \$100.00

Transfer fee to be \$100.00 per lot for all services and documents in connection with transfer of ownership of plot or lot and issuance of new Certificate of Interment Rights.

## 8. Corner Markers \$140.00

Installation of 6" x 6" x 4" corner markers by the Township, including supply:

**NOTE** \* All fees are subject to HST (Harmonized Sales Tax).